

OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Solar Array Task Force of the City of Wausau, Wisconsin will hold a regular or special meeting on the date, time and location shown below.

Meeting of the: SOLAR ARRAY TASK FORCE

Date/Time: Thursday, November 16, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.

Location: City Hall (407 Grant Street, Wausau WI 54403) - Board Room

Members: Chad Henke, John Robinson, Jay Coldwell, Paul Svetlik, Susan Woods

AGENDA ITEMS

- 1 Approval of Minutes from previous meeting (10/16/2023).
- Discussion on power usage from the new water treatment facility.

3

- Discussion and information on the health and vitality of the tress on 1010 Bugbee Ave.
- Discussion on the subsurface soil investigation completed on the property north of the water treatment facility.
- Discussion on the ordinance adopted by the Village of Maine related to ground mount solar arrays.
- Discussion on alternative locations for solar arrays on city owned property near the water treatment facility.
- 7 Discussion of preliminary site layouts/locations and cost estimates of solar array.
- 8 Discussion and possible action on scheduling the next meeting in December.
- 9 Public Comment.

Adjourn

Signed by Chad Henke, Chairperson

This Notice was posted at City Hall, on the City of Wausau website, and sent to the Daily Herald newsroom on 11/10/2023 @ 4:00PM. Questions regarding this agenda may be directed to the City Clerk.

In accordance with the requirements of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA), the City of Wausau will not discriminate against qualified individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in its services, programs or activities. If you need assistance or reasonable accommodations in participating in this meeting or event due to a disability as defined under the ADA, please call the ADA Coordinator at (715) 261-6622 or ADAServices@ci.wausau.wi.us to discuss your accessibility needs. We ask your request be provided a minimum of 72 hours before the scheduled event or meeting. If a request is made less than 72 hours before the event the City of Wausau will make a good faith effort to accommodate your request.